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ENROLLED"
Senate Bill No. 1005

(BY SENATOR CRAIGO)
[Passed March 19, 2000; in effect from passage.] »

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated balance in the
state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand, in the amount of six
hundred ten thousand, eight hundred fifty dollars from the
banking services expense fund, fund 1322, fiscal year 2000,
organization 1300, and making-supplementary appropria-
tions of public moheys out of the treasury from the balance
of moneys remaining as an unappropriated balance in the
state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to the division of
juvenile services, fund 0570, fiscal year 2000, organization
0621. ’

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the balance in the
banking services expense fund, fund 1322, fiscal year 2000,
organization 1300, exceeds that which is necessary for the
purposes for which the account was-established; and
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WHEREAS, By the provisions of this legislation there now
remains an unappropriated balance in the state treasury which
is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand, therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, in the
banking services expense fund, fund 1322, fiscal year 2000,
organization 1300, be decreased by expiring the amount of six
hundred ten thousand, eight hundred fifty dollars to the unap-
propriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, and that
the total appropriatibn for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth
day of June, two thousand, to fund 0570, fiscal year 2000,
organization 0621, be supplemented and amended by increasing
the total appropriation by six hundred ten thousand, eight
hundred fifty dollars as follows:

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 68-Division of Juvenile Services

4 (WV Code Chapter 49)

5 Fund 0570 FY 2000 Org 0621

6 General

7 Act- Revenue

8 ivity Funds
Wﬁ) 1§/Central Office - Surplus.. . ... .. 024~ $226,529

Mlo 27{ Personal Services - Surplus ... 243, $384,321

11 The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of six
12 hundred ten thousand, eight hundred fifty dollars from the
13 banking services expense fund, fund 1322, fiscal year 2000,
14 organization 1300, and to supplement the division of
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juvenile services, fund 0570, fiscal year 2000, organization
0621, in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand by adding two hun-
dred twenty-six thousand, five hundred twenty-nine
dollars to the appropriation in-a-new-line.item for central
office - surplus, and three hundred eighty-four thousand,
three hundred twenty-one dollars to the appropriation in.
-anewline.item for personal services - sarptus, for expen-
diture during fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June,
two thousand.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correct]

Chairffan House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.
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Clerk of the House of Delegates

Presidentbf the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates
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